10/1/03	.2003	
10-09	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	71505	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Marcanada Inc.	Name: STX Protective Apparel Ins.	
	Internal Address: Yo Breakwater	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🎑 No	Capital Corporation	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🛂 Assignment 📮 Merger	1-3-51 \ W 54.41	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 1002 Sherbrooke St.W.,	
Other	Suite 2060	
	City: Montreal State: Quebec Zip: HIA 366	
Execution Date: March 31, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6, 490, 733	
20020174476	6, 260, 207	
Additional numbers attached? 🖺 Yes 📮 No 5 943, 699		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [[o	
Name: Stikeman Elliott LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	
Internal Address: Eugene Derenyi	Enclosed (Submitted April 2, 2003)	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1600 - 50 O'Connor St.	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Ottawa State: OntarioZip: KIP 662	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 		
Name of Person Signing		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014560 FRAME: 0245

Additional Patent Numbers for Item No. 4

5,624,738

5,691,040

5,299,602

5,499,663

5,323,815

5,297,295

PATENT REEL: 014560 FRAME: 0246

ASSIGNMENT

Marcanada Inc.

Address: 4200 Blvd. St. Laurent. 6th Floor. Montréal, Québec, H2W 2R2, Canada (hereinafter called ASSIGNOR)

in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

STX Protective Apparel Inc.

c/o Breakwater Capital Corporation 1002 Sherbrooke Street West, Suite 2060, Montréal, Québec, H1A 3L6, Canada

(hereinafter called ASSIGNEE)

and its successors and assigns.

(i) ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in: the Patents and Applications in the attached Schedule A

- (ii) all of ASSIGNOR'S corresponding right, title and interest in and to any other Letters Patent which may issue therefor, including ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues, extensions thereof and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute application which may be filed on the invention(s) in Canada or the United States; and the issuing authorities are authorized and requested to issue any and all patents on the invention(s) to ASSIGNEE, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE to the full end of the term for which the said patent is granted and maintained, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR; and
- (iii) ASSIGNOR further agrees, without any payment by the ASSIGNEE to communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its representatives or agents, facts relating to the invention(s), including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; to testify in any interference or other proceedings, whenever requested; and to execute and deliver on request all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon any legal heirs, legal representatives, administrators, successors and assigns.

This assignment shall be governed by the laws of the Province of Québec and the laws of Canada applicable therein.

The parties hereby declare, and by these presents confirm, their express desire that this contract be written in English. Les parties déclarent qu'elles ont demandé et par les présentes confirment leur désir exprès que cette convention soit rédigée en anglais.

DERENYIE\4053882\1

PATENT REEL: 014560 FRAME: 0247

EXECUTED at Montreal Quebec this (City and Country)	3/5 day of March 2003
Witness:	Marcanada Inc.
Christia J. Vioan Signature	Koss Cochran
Christina Vroom Name	Tresident Title:
March 31/63 Date:	31/3/03.

SCHEDULE A

Canadian

- 2,404,214
- 2,386,976
- 2,182,941
- 2,203,988
- 2,203,982
- 2,091,478
- 2,091,477
- 2,091,476

United States

- 6,490,733
- 20020174476
- 6,260,207
- 5,943,699
- 5,624,738
- 5,691,040
- 5,299,602
- 5,499,663
- 5,323,815
- 5,297,295

DERENYIE\4053882\1

PATENT RECORDED: 10/07/2003 REEL: 014560 FRAME: 0249